On page 1, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete "benefit of South Dakota " and insert "arts "

On page 1, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete " state, for purposes of benefiting the citizens of South Dakota" and insert " South Dakota Arts Council to promote, stimulate, encourage, recognize, and assist the arts"

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete " state" and insert " executive director of the arts council"